ID - Sample type

Kangaroo Mince Cold 1

Kangaroo Mince Cold 2 Coles
Kangaroo Mince W/W One
Kangaroo Mince W/W Two
Kangaroo Mince 15A 15A

Gourmet Meat 1A - Kangaroo meat
Gourmet Meat 2A - Kangaroo meat
Gourmet Meat 3A - Kangaroo meat
Gourmet Meat 4A - Kangaroo meat
Gourmet Meat 5A - Kangaroo meat
Gourmet Meat 6A - Kangaroo meat
Gourmet Meat 7A - Kangaroo meat
Gourmet Meat 8A - Kangaroo meat
Kangaroo Mince B1 - Minced meat
Kangaroo Mince B2 - Minced meat
Kangaroo Mince B3 - Minced meat
Kangaroo Mince A1 - Minced meat
Kangaroo Mince A2 - Minced meat
Kangaroo Mince A4 - Minced meat

Collection date
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown

Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown

21-Sep-09
21-Sep-09
21-Sep-09
21-Sep-09
21-Sep-09
21-Sep-09
21-Sep-09
21-Sep-09

Received Date

12-Oct-09
12-Oct-09
12-Oct-09
12-Oct-09
12-Oct-09

NOTE: Salmonella culture: Australian Standard 5013.10-2004 Micro (unit in 25 gram of sample)
Escherichia coli count: Australian Standard 5013.15-2004 & Australian Standard 5013.3-2004 Micro food

Most Probable Number (MPN) method (unit in MPN/gm) - Biotech Laboratories

Processed Date

16-Oct-09
16-Oct-09
16-Oct-09
16-Oct-09
16-Oct-09
22-Sep-09
22-Sep-09
22-Sep-09
22-Sep-09
22-Sep-09
22-Sep-09
22-Sep-09
22-Sep-09
13-Oct-09
13-Oct-09
13-Oct-09
13-Oct-09
13-Oct-09
13-Oct-09



Coliforms [CFU/gm]
Low <3

Low <3

Low <3

Low <3

Low <3

>1100

>1100
>1100

>1100

>1100
>1100
>1100
>1100
>1100
13/19 (68%)

Salmonella presence

Present

Not detected
Present
Present

Not detected

Not detected

1100 Not detected
1100 Present
460 Present
Present
Present

93 Not detected
Present
1100 Present

Not detected
Present
Present

Not detected
Present

12/19 (63%)

Laboratory

Biotech Laboratories
Biotech Laboratories
Biotech Laboratories
Biotech Laboratories
Biotech Laboratories

Sonic Food & Water Testing
Sonic Food & Water Testing
Sonic Food & Water Testing
Sonic Food & Water Testing
Sonic Food & Water Testing
Sonic Food & Water Testing
Sonic Food & Water Testing
Sonic Food & Water Testing
Sonic Food & Water Testing
Sonic Food & Water Testing
Sonic Food & Water Testing
Sonic Food & Water Testing
Sonic Food & Water Testing
Sonic Food & Water Testing

Report No.
333483
333483
333483
333483
333483

70265243
70265244
70265245
70265246
70265247
70265248
70265249
70265250
70252761
70252762
70252763
70252764
70252765
70252760

Reported
Not given
Not given
Not given
Not given
Not given
7-Oct-09
7-Oct-09
7-Oct-09
7-Oct-09
7-Oct-09
7-Oct-09
7-Oct-09
7-Oct-09
20-Oct-09
20-Oct-09
20-Oct-09
20-Oct-09
20-Oct-09
20-Oct-09



ID - Sample type Collection date Received Date Processed Date

Kangaroo Meat Fillet 1 Unknown 16-Feb-10
Kangaroo Mince 1 kg 2A Unknown 16-Feb-10
Kangaroo Mince 1 kg 2B Unknown 16-Feb-10
Kangaroo Mini Roast 2C Unknown 16-Feb-10
Kangaroo Banga Sausages 3 Unknown 16-Feb-10
Kangaroo Strip Sorloin 4 Unknown 16-Feb-10
Kangaroo Mince 1 kg 5A Unknown 16-Feb-10
Kangaroo Mince 1 kg 5B Unknown 16-Feb-10
Kangaroo Steak 5C Unknown 16-Feb-10
Kangaroo Loin Fillet 6 Unknown 16-Feb-10
Kangaroo Mince NKA1 Unknown 18-Feb-10
Kangaroo Mince NKA2 Unknown 18-Feb-10
Kangaroo Mince EMB1 Unknown 18-Feb-10
Kangaroo Mince EMB2 Unknown 18-Feb-10
Kangaroo Mince NEA2 Unknown 18-Feb-10
Kangaroo Steak NA1 Unknown 18-Feb-10
Kangaroo Kebabs NKA3 Unknown 18-Feb-10
Kangaroo Kebabs EMB3 Unknown 18-Feb-10
Kangaroo Bangas ACT 6 Unknown 16-Feb-10
Kangaroo Mince ACT 8 Unknown 16-Feb-10
Kangaroo Kebabs Herb & Garlic ACT 7 Unknown 16-Feb-10
Kangaroo Mince ACT 9 Unknown 16-Feb-10
Kangaroo Steak ACT 10 Unknown 16-Feb-10
Kangaroo Bangas ACT 5 Unknown 16-Feb-10
Kangaroo Fillet ACT 2 Unknown 16-Feb-10
Kangaroo Steak Herb & Garlic ACT 1 Unknown 16-Feb-10
Kangaroo Mince ACT 4 Unknown 16-Feb-10
Kangaroo Mince ACT 3 Unknown 16-Feb-10

Summary : 10 of 13 kangaroo mince Salmonella positive; 3 of 4 steaks Salmonella positive; 0 of 3 sausag

NOTE: Salmonella culture: Australian Standard 5013.10-2004 Micro (unit in 25 gram of sample)
Escherichia coli count: Australian Standard 5013.15-2004 & Australian Standard 5013.3-2004 Micro food

Most Probable Number (MPN) method (unit in MPN/gm) - Socic Food & Water Testing Laboratory



‘orms [CFU/Salmonella Laboratory Report No. Reported
46 ND Sonic F&W Testing  W1002743  Signature
>110 Present Sonic F&W Testing  W1002744  Signature
>110 Present Sonic F&W Testing  W1002745  Signature

>110 ND Sonic F&W Testing  W1002746  Signature
>110 Present Sonic F&W Testing  W1002747  Signature
110 ND Sonic F&W Testing  W1002748  Signature

>110 Present Sonic F&W Testing  W1002749  Signature
>110 Present Sonic F&W Testing  W1002750  Signature
>110 ND Sonic F&W Testing  W1002751  Signature
>110 ND Sonic F&W Testing  W1002752  Signature
93 Present Sonic F&W Testing  W10029860 Signature
>1,100 Present Sonic F&W Testing  W10029861 Signature
>1,100 Present Sonic F&W Testing  W10029862 Signature
>1,100 ND Sonic F&W Testing  W10029863 Signature
>1,100 Present Sonic F&W Testing  W10029864 Signature
93 Present Sonic F&W Testing  W10029865 Signature

150 ND Sonic F&W Testing  W10029866 Signature
>1,100 Present Sonic F&W Testing  W10029867 Signature
>110 ND Sonic F&W Testing  W1002787  Signature
>110 ND Sonic F&W Testing  W1002788  Signature
>110  Present Sonic F&W Testing  W1002789  Signature
>110 ND Sonic F&W Testing  W1002790  Signature
>110  Present Sonic F&W Testing  W1002791  Signature
>110 ND Sonic F&W Testing  W1002792  Signature
>110 ND Sonic F&W Testing  W1002793  Signature

>110  Present Sonic F&W Testing  W1002794  Signature

>110 Present Sonic F&W Testing  W1002795  Signature

>110  Present Sonic F&W Testing  W1002796  Signature
5 of 28 16 of 28

les or bangas; 2 of 3 kebabs Salmonella positive; others (fillets, sirloin & roast) 0 of 5



